F-35-52-04
December 2019
1
FEATURES
• Single or Multiple tries for ignition (TFI)
• Multiple options for TFI, pre, and inter-purge timings
• Meets UL 60730-2-5 Harmonized Standards
• Local flame sensing

Classification: EAR99
This document contains technical data subject to the EAR.
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
35 -  52  5 - DESCRIPTIONX X X X X X
Trial for Ignition
1 = 5 econds
3 = 7 econds
5 = 10 econds
8 = 25 econds
S
S
S
S
Inter-Purge
0 = NONE
1 = 15 econds
3 = 25 econds
S
S
Pre-Purge
0 = NONE
1 = 15 Seconds
2 = 25 Seconds
Tries for Ignition & Method of Flame Sense
0 = Single Try, Local Sense
5 = Three Tries - Local Sense
Recycle/Re-Ignition & Reset
1 = Recycle 2/ 1Hr Auto Reset
2 = Recycle w/o Reset
3 = Re-Ignition w/1Hr Auto Rest
4 = Re-Ignition w/o Reset
Product Designation
5 = Standard Model (ANSI Z21.20-1997)
6 = Standard Model (ANSI Z21.20-2014 “Harmonized”)
8 = Aftermarket Kit
9 = Non-Standard Configuration
An 8 or 9 in this location
indicates a special configuration.